

PROFILE

CONTACT

EMAIL: susmita527@gmail.com

DATE OF JOINING: 27.08.2018

MRS. SUSMITA SARKAR

DESIGNATION

SACT-II, DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS, P.D. WOMEN'S COLLEGE, JALPAIGURI

QUALIFICATION (IN DESCENDING ORDER)

M. Sc. IN PHYSICS, UNIVERSITY OF NORTH BENGAL.

WORK EXPERINCE (IN DESCENDING ORDER)

2018-Continued- SACT-II, P.D. WOMEN'S COLLEGE, JALPAIGURI

RESEARCH INTEREST

PARTICLE PHYSICS

RESEARCH COLLABORATION (NATIONAL/INTERNATIONAL):

NIL

DETAILS OF RESEARCH PROJECT BEING COMPLETED/ ONGOING/SANCTIONED:

NIL

LIST OF PUBLICATION (IN DESCENDING ORDER)

NIL

AWARDS/HONORS RECEIVED (DESCENDING ORDER)

NIL

SEMINARS AND CONFERENCE ATTENDED (DESCENDING ORDER)

1. Department of atomic energy outreach program held at the department of physics, nbu, on 26^{th} august, 2015

2. An introductory seminar on astrophysics and cosmology 2020

EXTERNAL RESPONSIBILITY (ADMINISTRATIVE RESPONSIBILITIES, IF ANY)

A member of student's health and hygiene advisory subcommittee p.d. women's college jalpaiguri.